PARTS LIST

12-P-160 Triplex Mud Pump
With Forged Crankshaft

REFERENCE REFERENCE DESCRIPTION

1292900-001 Top Level Assembly

This document contains proprietary and confidential information National Oilwell

which belongs to National Oilwell; it is loaned for limited purposes 1530 W. Sam Houston Parkway N.
only and remains the property of National Oilwell. Reproduction, in Houston, Texas 77043

whole or in part; or use of this design or distribution of this
information to others is not permitted without the express written
consent of National Oilwell. This document is to be returned to Phone: (713) 935-8000
National Oilwell upon request and in any event upon completion of Fax : (713) 935-8269
the use for which it was loaned.
© National Oilwell

DOCUMENT NUMBER REV

EPL-1732 01

9 NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO

www.natoil.com




Document number EPL-1732

Revision 01
Page
REVISION HISTORY
01 29-03-2005 First issue TMH
Rev Date (dd.mm.yyyy) Reason for issue Prepared Checked Approved

CHANGE DESCRIPTION

Revision Change Description

01 First issue

www.natoil.com 9 NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO




Document number EPL-1732
Revision 01
Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

12-P-160 TRIPLEX MUD PUMP
WITH FORGED CRANKSHAFT

PAGE DRAWING NO. | REV. DRAWING DESCRIPTION
1 PL 1292900-001 A 12-P-160 TRIPLEX MUD PUMP COMPLETE
2 PL 1292901 B POWER END COMPLETE
3 PL 1292119 PINION SHAFT SUB-ASSEMBLY
4 PL 1292902 FORGED CRANKSHAFT AND GEAR ASSEMBLY
5 PL 1292903 FORGED CRANKSHAFT AND GEAR SUB-ASSY.
6 PL 1292120 D LINER SPRAY SYSTEM
7 PL 1292290 D LINER FLUSHING SYSTEM *
8 PL 1292225 C STRAINER CROSS ASSEMBLY *
9 PL 1292369 A SUCTION STABILIZER *
10 PL 1292125 C HOIST COMPLETE *
11 PL 1292004 E OUTLINE DRAWING

* OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT, SPECIFY WHEN ORDERING.

www.natoil.com

9 NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO




1 [2404073 KEY, 1-1/8" X 2" X 15-1/4" LG. PINON  (NOT SHOWN) 43
PN 3 1292166 CLAMP, LINER 42
o SACLERLE 3 1292147 ROD, PISTON 41
AFTER TIGHTENING. 3 1292146 SUB-RQOD, PISTON 40
'3 3 1292130 COVER, ROD CHAMBER 39
7 3 31292120 LINER SPRAY SYSTEM 38
m 6 1292085 CLAMP COMPLETE, ROD 37
roRauE 10 7 16 |7619050 WASHER, 1/2" REG CAD PLATED SPRING LOCK 36
75 FT-185 21 7600016 WASHER, 1/4" NARROW TYPE A FLAT 35
o0 10 0 D 4 |7178025 SCREW. NO_ 2_X 1/2° LG, TYPE_ U ROUND HEAD DRIVE 34
VIEW B ) 16_| 7006685 SCREW, 1-1/2° —7 X 3 LG, SKT. HEX HEAD 33
24 |7000485-11 | CAPSCREW, 7/8" -9 X 3 LG. GR 5 CAD PLID. HEX HEAD 32
16 |7000307-11 | CAPSCREW, 1/2" ~13 X 2" LG. GR 5 CAD PLTD. HEX HEAD 31
6 17000124~11 | CAPSCREW, 1/4" ~20 X 5" LG. GR 5 CAD PLID. HEX HEAD 30
15 |7000113-11 | CAPSCREW, 1/4" =20 X 2-1/4" LG. GR 5 CAD PLID .HEX HEAD 29
6 6511416 PIN, DOWEL 28
- 15 |6310040 NUT, 1/4" ~ 20 FLEXLOC 27
6 |6300041 NUT, 1/4" -20 CAD PLATED HEX 26
4 |2410031-437 | PACKING 25
2 |2410031-433 | PACKING 24
6 1561440 SEAT, VALVE 23
3 11540851 PACKING, CYLINDER HEAD 22
6 11540127 SEAL, VALVE COVER PACKING 21
3 1292266 PLATE, WEAR 20
2 1292262 SPACER, STUDDED DISCHARGE 19
2 11292258 SEAL, DISCHARGE SPACER 18
6 11292257 SEAL, SUCTION MODULE 17
2 [1292253 ADAPTER, DISCHARGE CONNECTOR 16
\ / 2 11282252 CONNECTOR, DISCHARGE 15
3 11292362 MODULE, STUDDED SUCTION 14
y 3 1292361 MODULE, STUDDED DISCHARGE 13
e wRE T R SB[ RN, D 7
MPLATE L
s o753 e 8 T ¢ 1292175 RING, BACK—UP 0
6 11292350 RETAINER, SEAL 9
® 8 6 1292352 COVER, VALVE 8
& & 3 1292165 BUSHING, LINER 7
6 1292141 INSERT, VALVE GUIDE 6
® @ < © © o o To 6 |1292140 HOLDER, VALVE GUIDE INSERT 5
TORGUE MUT: Z 1750 Fr-185 1 [1292901 POWER END COMPLETE 4
1480 FI-LBS % 1 [G2407274 PLATE, WARNING 3
ToRaUE T ALY 1 6 11292353 PULLER, SEAL RETAINER 2
R %% g X 6 | 1560702 SPRING, VALVE 1
l‘ia ! ! C _11292900~001 | 12-P~160 PUMP COMPLETE WITH FORGED CRANKSHAFT o
xa 2 2 mN = N (CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING)
\ 7 10 A N B ' 7 N //§ %% ©)
© o w ‘%;' \\.///‘§ §% o R0D | PaRT NO. DESCRIPTION oM 1.
AT ONAL R TR :\ \\ A’,/}? /f,;_ @ BILL OF MATERIAL
OILWELL / FE/ 2 —0O0 s
g 4 - | : 74 é miuﬁ”’mm’g? 1, TEST PUMP PER PROCEDURE 1290410,
12-p-160 ««"«««;}\‘I?;;\%}?Jgk \\\\‘\ /mgy% O T o 2. MEASURE AND RECORD PISTON ROD LINER BUSHING
N NN Z Y /4 ®) 0 FUTS (173 TURK) ECCENTRICTIES PER 1292345
o o g Z=r \ O\ \{f e i P VERTICAL A HORZONTAL ECCENTRITY MO 10
L s\\\ ' : 1 o (@ EXCEED 035",
7. IL—J NN ) i L_m/:: 3 s;;:jggu:gg:usrmar&mu €S-3007 SYSTEM O .
S ‘ Page 1
T |
obe o T
o i = -~
= vy ikt Rt b NATIONAL ORWELL VARCO

I I e e

“ “ for which & was losned. ] NATIONAL-OLWELL, LP.
@ Metoas! Ohwet 1830 WEST SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY NORTH
@ vor siom _ HOUSTON, TEXAS 77043, USA

PUMP COMPLETE
WITH FORGED CRANKSHAFT
12-P-160 TRIPLEX MUD PUMP

DRAWING NUMBER: SHEET: REV.:

ESTIMATED WEIGHT: 49,426 LBS. PL 1292900-001 1 OF 1 A




¥ TEeso | LRER, CROSERERD %8
NOTES: 6 6760400 378 6, SCH. 40 PPE 27
BATA_FOR_NAME_AND WNTRUCTION MATI T e 2
AN ASSEMLE. SPACER 19 I FRAME MO NSERT. Siues %2’%? s e e T 5
B T, L S B SR, el Taes — - o]
. H H [ 1812 2 122
ARK POSITION OF NUT AND TIGHTEN AN ADDITIONAL TWO FLATS 473 TURN) WAETN L 1R 512 sthot 3734365 7]
A JSTALL SHMS EOUAL TO WER RACE STAND OFF BETOND SHAFT, LESS AATED XM 1T w [0 Je I T 528 20 )
E RATED WAXIMM DUTPUT w st P SSoEN4 _‘@%}mw TG, PLACE B
A\ roroue screw am 1o 100, FI-LB. MEASURE GAP BETWEEN RETARER 114 T [2A0zAT0 | CAPSCREN.Y; X ¥ LG, DRLD. X TEAD ]
ANO CROSSHEAD.  INSERT REOUREG NESS OF SHIM (10} TO Fi GEAR RATIO HYOROSTATIC TEST s 78-8753 | BEARWC, CROSSIEAD PR i
NESEUREY, Brom e SChr i 16 20 148 &1 AL LR SIE GPW A SATED SPM WX RATED PSI 4 j2snos [ PG CROSSHEAD PR BEARNG SNAP WS ]
. Pl 17T TABER, [ [
A T S0
I IS e s o, ) B e ;
THE CRANKSHAFT AND GEAR ASSEMBLY. Lt ] 120 [0 ] 1232005 | CROSSREAD, RGHT HAN ]
A\ STANP PUNP SERIL MUMBER ON PLMP FRAME W 2 LOCATIONS: Len ] [_ees ] [e% ] L T i
BETWEEN CENTER TWO STUDS ON LOWER FLANGE OF MAIN FRAME COVER 7 21 9, 12 1292773 REAR/CENTER CROSSHEAD LIER 308 |
BELOW NAME/INSTRUCTION PLATE, ITEM 63 - Lea J Lo ] a 1613050 m{m "REG CAD PLATED SPRONG LOCK 13
USE % HIGH LETTERS, SERIAL NO, SHOULD INCLUDE THE PRE-FIX Cen 1 [T ] [T ] 1750083 | CONOUC TOR, OO 106
LETTER 1S)OF THE MANUFACTURING LOCATION, = —- e b et EEal] )
[ ] ] AL N—
L sh 1 [ e ] [ 5000 ]
[ s ) 444 [5000 ]
TOROUE T0
230 FT-1BS
@ @ » @
© @\ @\:23 (87) 1) (59) (54
6617686
.~
) aw .\ \ 1 08
27X89 ’ T
‘ ’ n7){20/4 7
4X106, Il
” , : 118
002 - — 1N 1 Sk view p
!
e N\ ] (isy/a\ S
AR \ \ \ ; !
14 I ‘ 1 al
3 . \ .
" - ’ D% fe) 21
X0
% DRILL
LEFT HAND 128) (87} {ne 36 HOLES SECTION OC
SIE TORQUE TO A Rogg; HAND
230 FT-LBS ITEM 7 MUST BE
ASSEMBLED TO
ITEMS 123 MUST NOT PROTRUDE ITEM 26

THRU LINER, ITEM 128. GRIND
END OF SCREW IF NECESSARY

|

e
/N

R

//f ‘
S

TOROUE 10

000 FT-LBS
?
(80

STRARER, SUWP FUP 105
WASHER, %" CAD_PLTD. NARROW 1YPE_& 1312 00 (]
REG CAD PLATEU SPRIG LOCK 103
102
]
106
59
%
|21 ]
28
|35 ]
124 ]
WASHER. Y, X 1465 00 CAD PLID, TYPE A NARROW PLAN] 93
BAL OF MA @

WELD AT ASSEMBLY AFTER
COMPLETE INST'L AND
ADJUSTMENT OF PARTS

.' ,,”'Jﬁ
LN

e

86 _
3 anm
58 A \ i
. ! TOROUE TO
30 L] 580 FT-LBS e
i !
REF (60 H- - -i— p—— _} - -
TOROUE 10 ' l 5
1400 FT-LBS ; i &z
' 1
16 \ v
39
RE
A 40
a p—t -
LEFT HAND @d (e4) RIGHT HAND

SIDE SIDE

s ék\o \0 @200

ESTIMATED WEIGHT: 36,665 LBS.

WASHER.'/® X 625 DD CAD PLTD. TYPE A NARHOW PLAN

Eu_a--__um_g-_nmzaua-_maaa_
2|

1292023

WASHERLY; X 1,062 00 CAD PLID, TYPE K RARAON PLAN

WASHER, NO. 10 REG CAD PLATED SPHING
" STAT-0-SEM

e L ]
CUP_PONT SOCKET HEAD SE

X Z LG.CR 5 CAD PLTD, HEX HEAD
"X 2-1/4°LG.GR 5 CAD PLIDMEX WEAD
" X 1-1/4°1G, GR 5 CAD PLTD, gx Ew
"LG.GR S CAD PLTD, HEX HEAD
% X 2-174"LG. GR 5 CAD PLID, HEX
"X 1172 LG, GR 5 CAD PLID, HEX WEAD
X LG, GR R CAD PLID. HEX _MEAD
24/Z1G. GR 5 CAD PLTD, HEX HEAD

GASKET, 10P ACCESS

COVER, YOP ACCESS

A B e i S M ]

NUT, 2-1/74° -BUNC HEAVY HEX
PN.Z‘X 1=1/2" LG. GROOVE ANSITYPE C

NUT 3" CAD PLATED HEX
NUT, A" HEX JAM
| ML 34 -JGUNC FLEXLOC

AL 3

CAPSCREW, i-1/4" ~12 X A-1/2°LG.GR 5 C.P. DRLD. HEX HO
APSCREW, 1* X _3"LG.CR 5 CAD PLTD. DRLD. HEX HEAD
~3/8° X 3-1/ZLC.GR 5 C.P. DRLD, HEX HEAD

:P- X LG, GR S C.P.DRLD.!{X HEAD
SCREW. 3" -16 G, i

St L.OOT” THICK], BEARING SUPPORT
GASKET, OL _GAUGE PLATE

araﬂ#ﬂﬂﬂ4ﬂa:ssqzﬂ

BRACE, 1! o

COVER, GEAR INSPECTION
GASKET, GEAR WSPECTION COVER
PLUG, 73" COUNTERSUNK

SUMP, PISTON LINER LUBE

SPACER, OL WIPER

GASKET, Ok WPER RETANER

WPER, INTERMEDIATE ROD Of
GEAR ASSEMBLY, FORGED CRANKSHAFT AND

SHM 1,005° THCK), MAIN BEARING RETAINER
SHM 1.020" THICK), MAIN BEARING RETAINER
SHM (063" THICK), MAIN BEARNG RETAINER
PLATE, OL WPER RETANER

PION SHAFT SUB-ASSEMBLY

PLATE. Ok GAUGE
STUD. MAN AND PIMION BEARING SUPPORT

1% 11 d MAN
SHM_ 1,005" THICK), MAIN BEARING LOCK RING
GASKET, RETANER, PINION BEARNG
GASKET, MAN BEARING END CAP

GASKET, MAN FRAME COVER
WIPER (RIGHT MAND), GEAR & PINON

CAPSCREW,24° X 1-3/4"LG. CR 5 CAD PLTD. HEX MEAD
WPER QEFT HANOL GEAR & PINON

RETAINER, CAGE, MAIN BEARNG

|

2]3{3 glula:]::lzl::[x . aHe‘. :sl: RNN :]s]é " uH

SPACER, MAN & PWNION BEARNG SUPPORT
FRAME COMPLETE,

MAN
PUATE, INTERMEDIATE_ROD WIPER RETAINER

BE :la M :‘ala[g’ylg . g]3{§l

1292672 PLATE, RETAINER, MAIN BEARING
2. j12s202 RING, RETANER, MAIN BEARING
2 liesz020 RETAINER, PINION BEARING O SEAL
3 _Ji2g206 SHELD, INTERMEDIATE ROD OR.
2_jp2g200) COVER, CROSSHEAD HAND HOLE
2 29202 [1]
2 Hz9zou CAGE., MAIN BEARING 10
3 _ls2sz2009 RETAINER, O0 WIPER
1_ji2gaio COVER, CENTER WRENCH HOLE
1 ]12a2088 TROUGH, LEFT HAND CROSSHEAD LUBE O
2 j2szory COVER. WRENCH HOLE
3 N29z064 GASKET, WHENCH HOLE
9_lieson BOLT, WPER RETAINER HOOK
3 11290251 SCREW, OL_PASSAGE
2 hi2sya GASKET, CLEAN-OUT PLATE
2 Jlz8d%0 PLATE, CLEAN-OUT
- [129290¢ POWER END COMPLETE WITH FORGED T —
(CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWNG)
b et PART NG

Page

2

cpeiniry
 sonble
by grorarlgrond uml. ONVILL VARCO

arst ot iy ovend s Concioten of 0 w00
rhich k was wened. NAl

TIONAL-ORWELL, LP.
1530 WEST SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY NORTH
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77043, USA

T e

POWER
12-P-160

END COMPLETE
TRIPLEX MUD PUMP

DRAWING NUNBER:

PL

BHEEY: RE!

292901 I OF 1

—

=




O'lO)_\s

___BILLOF MATERIAL _ .
ITEM | REQ'D | PART NO. - . i .DESCRPTION
- — 1292119 | PINION SHAFT SUB-ASSEMBLY

- ) (CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING)

.ZB-10236 | BEARING, PINION '
1292010 [ PINION -~ .
1292018 . | CAGE (LEFT HAND), PINION BEARING
1292019 | CAGE (RIGHT HAND), PINON BEARING
1292027- | PLATE, PINION BEARINGCAGE .
2402680 | CAPSCREW, 5/8" X 2" LG.DRILLED HEX HEAD
7600040 | WASHER, 5/8"™N TYPE "A'1.312” O.D. ]

~ND{O ]S ILWIN] -

" Foolooip]afealalro

e v ot - -

Page 3

conteine propristary and confdentiel
Pt e bkt s oy . 4 [g NATIONAL OILWELL
proparty of Netiorsd Reproduction, .

e :
e et b sames Ovst wen | NATIONAL-OILWELL, L.P.

eqoeal e ks oy evad upon corpleton of B0 e | 451 WEST SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY NORTH
© Natona Ot HOUSTON, TEXAS 77043, USA

"“PINION SHAFT SUB-ASSEMBLY
12-P-160 TRIPLEX MUD PUMP

DRAWING NUMBER: SHEET: REV.

PL 1292119 1 OF 1




TORQUE
20) 210 FT-LBS

T

13

SECTION A-A
FOR CENTER
CROSSHEAD

\ANAAN N

LN
@

REF —

TORQUE
250 FT-LBS

Wi~ o ke

TORQUE (24
250 FT-LBS
C

L

NI

¥

7

=

‘T—"—UUL

whr ey
1
i

|
:

A B S A o

e

£

) ©

e IS Rl W
QR ~NAD L W

ESTIMATED WEIGHT: 15,013 LBS.

80° 7822095 SAFETY WIRE 25
24 2405013 CAPSCREW, 3/4° X 6-1/2" LG. DRILLED HEX HEAD 24
2 7619068 WASHER, 3/4" EXTRA DUTY SPRING LOCK 23
2 2402470 SCREW, 3/4° X 3 LG. DRILLED HEAD 22
1 6912019 RING, RETAINING 21
2 5506714 BOLT, 3/4° X 2-1/2" IG. PLACE 20
1 1292903 GEAR SUB-—ASSEMBLY, FORGED CRANKSHAFT AND 19
1 1282112 RETAINER, CROSSHEAD PIN 18
REF 1292677 SHiM (.005" THK.), CONN. ROD BEARING RETAINER PLATE 17
REF 1292678 SHIM (.0075" THK), CONN. ROD BEARING RETAINER PLATE 16
REF 1292679 SHIM (.020" THK.), CONN. ROD BRG RETAINER PLATE 15
1 1292028 PIN, CROSSHEAD 14
1] 6875003 PLUG, 3/8" COUNTERSUNK PIPE 13
1 1292015 CROSSHEAD, CENTER
3 1292007 ROD, CONNECTING
2 1290114 SHIM, PIN RETAINER 10
1 1290089 CONDUCTOR, OIL g
9 1287151 SHIM (005" THK.), CONN. ROD OUTER RETAINER 8
9 1287150 SHIM (0075 THK.}, CONN. ROD OUTER REJAINER 7
3 1287149 SHIM_(.020" THK.), CONN. ROD OUTER RETAINER [
2 1287109 RING, CROSSHEAD PIN BEARING SNAP 5
3 1286237 RETAINER, CONNECTING ROD INNER BEARING 4
3 1286230 RETAINER, CONNECTING ROD OUTER BEARING 3
3 28-28515 BEARING, CONNECTING ROD ) 2
1 ZB-8253 BEARING, CROSSHEAD PIN 1
— 1292802 FORGED CRANKSHAFT AND GEAR ASSEMBLY .
BEARING, CROSSHEAD PIN
@ Y REQD PART NO. BDESCRIPTION TTEN NO.
BILL OF MATERIAL
NOTES:
[ﬁx SUBTRACT MEASURED WIDTH OF CONNECTING ROD BEARING AREA FROM MEASURED
WIDTH OF BEARING OUTER RACE TO FIND SHIM GAP. SUBSTRACT .003" TO .005" FROM
SHIM GAP TO OBTAIN AMOUNT OF SHIMS REQUIRED.
1f§ TORQUE SCREWS, ITEM 22, TO 100 FT-LBS. MEASURE GAP BETWEEN RETAINER, ITEM 18
T AND CROSSHEAD, ITEM 12.  INSERT REQUIRED THICKNESS OF SHIMS, ITEM 10, TO FIT
MEASURED SHIM GAP. TORQUE SCREWS, ITEMS 22, TO 250 FT—LBS AT FINAL ASSEMBLY
[fx SAFETY WIRE PER Y108-48 USING ITEM 25
16) & REF
TORQUE
250 FT-1BS
Page 4
ey o Hator Ol Recrodimton b ke NATIONAL OILWELL
L ) 00 ™
for which Rwes foaned. NATIONAL-OLWELL, L.P.
@ Notonal Ohest 1530 WEST SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY NORTH
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77043, USA

TILE:

FORGED CRANKSHAFT AND GEAR ASSEMBLY
12-P-160 TRIPLEX MUD PUMP

TTTTPL 12929021 1 OF




12 16310181 NUT, 1-1/8" =7 FLEXLOC 4
12 11292006 BOLT, CRANKSHAFT GEAR 3
1 1292008 GEAR, CRANKSHAFT 2
1 1292667 CRANKSHAFT, FORGED 1
11292903 FORGED CRANKSHAFT AND GEAR SUB-ASSEMBLY —
(CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING)
QIY REQD PART NO. DESCRIPTION ITEM KO
BILL OF MATERIAL

1 3/32 DRILL THRU CRANKSHAFT

12 HOLES EQUALLY SPACED ON 46 DIA
BOLT CIRCLE TO MATCH HOLES IN GEAR.
GEAR MUST BE POSITIONED ON CRANKSHAFT

WITH TEETH & HOLES LOCATED AS SHOWN. ]
REAM TO 1.126/1.125 DIA. 12 HOLES 300 —0

X\Q“ GEAR TEETH
— o
; g P
i — %[ 4 by
qrn)
_ a_.:\‘:\_\:léj_fi&;g ..... El_ I O 1 Y _
?:{E :3 :d b
/“"‘E 3”_“ T
e || A
[ B q. _F

7L
TORQUE NUT ﬁ %

780 FT-LBS _““LQ% e ,
Page 5

poviverp ey, s b R [9] NATIONAL OILWELL

mﬂﬂzmmwmdhm NA -OiL LP.

© Natorst Obwel 1530 WEST SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY NORTH
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77043, USA

"~ FORGED CRANKSHAFT
AND GEAR SUB—ASSEMB

ESTIMATED WEIGHT: 9.037 LBS. DL 12929031 1 OF 1




PRNRRIRR S

“BILL OF MATERIAL

ITEM |REQ'D] PART NO. DESCRPTION
- - 1292120 |SPRAY SYSTEM, LINER {CONSSTS OF THE FOLLOWING)
1 3 1292184 |MANIFOLD, SPRAY ({INCLUDESITEMS 2 THRU 7)
2 9 G-7818256 |screw, 3/8" - 16 X 1-3/4" STAINLESS STEEL THUMB
3 18 | 1291193 |[NOZZLE, SPRAY ; .
4 18 |7006204-30 |cAPSCREW, 3/8" X 1/2" STAINLESS STEEL SOCKET HEAD
5 3 7804075 |eLBow, 1/2" X 90° 150# STAINLESS STEEL STREET
6 6 7815099 |PLUG, 1/2 150# STAINLESS STEEL HEX HEAD PIPE
7 9 7813050 |[nNuT, 3/8" - 16 STAINLESS STEEL WING ’
8 3 G2400075 |Hosg, 1/2" x 16-1/2
9 3 6800083 |BUSHING, 1™ X 1/2" M.l. HEX PIPE
3 6829004 |eLeow, 1/2" x 90° 1504 W.I. STREET
3 7815094 |rLuG, 1/2" M.P.T. QUICK CCNNECT
3 7818282 |sockeT, .1/2" F.P.T. QUICK CONNECT
BT L

Page 6

tottaing "
ity ol ek dbeflragsiefunmndy i NATIONAL OILWELL
of Nationsl Olwell.  Reprodhction, .

Inforretion
St 5 o ekunic > ot Coest s | NATIONAL-OILWELL, L.P.
cuon anc vy svwel pon coupietion of e tme | 1530 WEST SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY NORTH

" LINER SPRAY SYSTEM
12-P-160 TRIPLEX MUD PUMP

PL1292120 | 10F1 | D



L QF MA AL
TEMIREQ'D] PART NO. _DESCRIPTION
- - 1292280 |UNER FLUSHING SYSTEM (INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING EXEPT
I Tems 2 & 261
| I :
§ 20 1 1292309
3 1 1292285
4 1 1292286
[ 4 1292283 lsHin, PU
6 1 2401860 Ixkey {1/4" x /4~ X 1-1/4" \G.} | |
1.7 1 2401860 |xev (174" x 1/4" x 1-1/4" 1G.} 1
-8 ] MW{
) 1 g1 NGE, 1° A.S.A # THREADED FLAT FLACE
4§ 73 1 10 1 6010036 lgasker, 1-1/2% 1 FULL_FACE FLANG
6 1 13 ] 8010037 16 > ] 3
12 4 6300082 _ Inut, 3/8° cAD. PLATED HEX
13 8 65300081 _INuT, 1/2° CAD, PLATED HEX
14 4 7000207-11 |capscrew, 3/8° X 7/8° \G. CAD, PLTO GRS HEX HEAD
18 L) 7000211-11 lc " x 1-3/4" 1G. cA IO GRS HEX MEA
16 4 7000307-11 lcapscrew, 1/2° X 27 1G. CAD. PLTD GRS HEX HEAD
17 4 7000309-11 lcapscrew, 1/2° x 2-1/4" (G, CAD, PLTD. GRS HEX HEAD
18 4 7000396:11 lcapscrew, 5/87 X 1-3/47 LG, CAD. PLTD GRS HEX HEAD |
2% = 19 4 7600026 iwasHen, 3/8" TYPE “A”
e 1 ol ol R 20 4 1292293 |wasuer, 174" x 1-3/4" squaRe
RIEEHINN 21 4 7619041 |wasHen, 3/8° AEG, CAD, PLTD SPAING LOCK
! 22 8 7619050 |wasuer, 1/27 BEG. CAD, PLTD SPRING LOCK
23 1 7802327 ICOUPLING |
24 1 7815147 PUMP, 1% X 1:-1/27 CENTRIFUGAL :
25 I
26%* i 781 200_9____»,10709! ggg_n_cc
B : 27 1 1284036 lHos 18, (FOR REAR MOUNT PUMP DRIVE
1 1282036 jHosE, 17 X “ . {FOR TOP MOUNT PUMP DRIVE
A V'EW . 28 2 1292284 Isupport, MOTOR & Pump
Q..E . 23 1 1292294 Inose, 1-1/2* x 26" LG, [FOR REAR MOUNT PUMP ORIVE
)] 1292292 ivose, 1-1/2° x 377 LG, {FOR TOP MOUNT PUMP. omvs)
P NNECTION 30 4 6310120 4" - 10 UNC FLEXLO
11 1 6800081 E!E NG, 17 X 1/4" M1 1504 BLK, HEX PIP
— 32 1 6817977 |wieeg, 17 X 3-1/27 STO, BLK. PIPE -
= - 33 1 6829008 |eLeow, 1° x 90° M., 150% STREET 1
34 1 6839008 |eLaow, 1* x 45° M. 150# STREEY 3 |
1135 1 6853008 |cross, 1° 1504 pee | |
36 1 6873008 lriuc, 1° CORED §gUAg§ HEAD PIPE | ]
N 37 4 7000439-11 jcaPscR 4
' 38 4 7621044 IWASHER, 3[4 TYPE 'A' CAD, PLTD
§ 39 1 7800070 |ADAPTER, MALE PIPE 1
40 1 7806002 [GAuceE {(0-100 P.5.1.), 2-1/2" PRESSURE |
@ @ @ m ** INCLUDES ELECTRIC MOTOR 7812009: 575 v., 3 #.p,, 182 1C., 60 HZ & 1735 A.P.M.
] I .
H @ | i
=== 2@ |
I, (1)
' NOTE: OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT,
' ' SPECIFY WHEN ORDERING.
_©) ' Page 7
- -
“This docamnent contuien propristary and confidentiel N
informetion which belonge & Netionsl Obwell; § s
losned for feribed purposes oely and remeine he — IIRIIONAI.OILWEI.I.
md:::?rw«umhm
w—w;bm:dmmou n': NAT'ONAL-O’L L.P
docurerd i 1o be retumed to Nationsl Olwell upon WELL. .
= a0 compison of b e | 1530 WEST SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY NORTH

@ betiorl Othent HOUSTON, TEXAS 77043, USA

LINER FLUSHING SYSTEM
12-P-160 TRIPLEX MUD PUMP

PHANTOM LINES INDICATE . @
LEFT HAND INSTALLATION. 0 @
@ DRAWING NUMBER: SHEET:

PL 1292290 1 OF 1 D




. 2 BILL OF MATERIAL
ITEM | REQ’D | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
- - 129222% CROSS COMPIETE, STRAINER °®
{WITH 5" - 50004 DISCHARGE FLANGE])

1 1 1292226 CROSS -

2 1 1292219 STRAINER

3 24 2403070 STUD, 1-1/2' X 7-1/4" BOTTOM TAPER LOCK

5 24 6300240 NUT, 1-1/2" HEAVY HEX

7 4 102842-1 . istim (125" THICK)

.8 3 - 102842-2 sHiM {.0625" THICK)

%) 4 102842-3  1swim {.0312' THICK)

10 1 1290221 PLATE, BASE

11 1 1292218 SUPPORT

12 4 7000439-11 _1CAPSCREW, ¥4” X 1-3/4" CAD PLT HEX HEAD GRS

13 4 7000440-11 _ lcapscrew, 7/4™ X 2" CAD PLT HEX HEAD GRS

14 8 7619066  dwasHeR, 3/4 CAD PLATED SPRING LOCK

15 1 G-2407004 __17AG, STRAINR CLEAN-OUT

K ) ) ‘ 16 2 7178088  Iscrew, No. 10 X 3/8" TYPE "U” ROUND HEAD DRIVE
: ‘ o ':‘"""“B" : * INCLUDES ITEMS 1 THRU 3, 5, & 7 THRU 16
< A . APPLICABLE-TO 1292225 STRAINER CROSS
4 ’ ) - 1 1292229  |kiT, FLANGE AND GAIKET {CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING)
1 1 1292222 J1FLANGE, STRAINER CEAN-OUT
2 5912391 |IFLANGE, 5" AP 50(0# RING JOINT WELD NECK
1 6908033 |RiNG, B39-S OVAL JINT .
. 3 | 6908040 {RING, R44-S OVAL JINT
/7N
L T —
] ol J 3
1 1 * -
t X4
A (44 _______» l .
. 7w x 7
— 2
, AN
14 X 12

Page 8 .

Therssion v boorgs . Nt Omeok & WNATIONAL OILWELL VARCO

foened for Emited purposes only and remaine the
DT on e of bl s dovmion ot e | NATIONAL-OILWELL, L.P.
e e | 1530 WEST SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY NORTH
document is 1o be rstumad to Nations! Obeel won | LIOUSTON, TEXAS 77043, USA

losned,

i

VIEW A" ,
STRAINER CROSS ASSEMBLY
12-P-160 TRIPLEX MUD PUMP

NOTE: OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT, DRAWING NUMBER: SHEET: EV.

SPECIFY WHEN ORDERING. PL 1292225 10F1 | C




w
—-Jm—-é
ol

2 6875004 PLUG, 1/2" COUNTERSUNK HEX HEAD PIPE 13
1 78-101-082 VALVE, 3/4" ANSI BALL 12
1 86-425-013 NIPPLE, 3/4" SCH 40 X 4" LG. ASTM A120 BW STEEL PIPE 11
2 78-101-081 VALVE, 1/2" ANSI BALL 10
2 78-179-004 ELBOW, 1/2 " X 90" 3000# ASTM A105 STREET 9
2 86—-424-001 NIPPLE, 1/2 " X CLOSE SCH 40 ASTM A120 BW STEEL PIPE 8
4 78-105-204 COUPLING, 1/2" 3000# ASTM A105 HALF 7
1 78-105-206 COUPLING, 3/4" 3000# ASTM A105 HALF 6
1 98-012-034 CAP, 12" SCH 40 ASTM A105 5
1 67096588 PIPE, 12" SCH 40 ASTM A106—B SMLS. STEEL 4
1 98-052-100 REDUCER, 12" X 10" SCH 40 ASTM A234 WPB CONCENTRIC 3
1 98-016-232 ELBOW, 10" X 90° SCH 40 ASTM A234 WPB LONG RADIUS 2
1 5902487 FLANGE, 10" 150# ASTM A105 RJ WELD NECK 1
_— 1292369 SUCTION STABILIZER ASSEMBLY —_—
(CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING)
QY REQD PART NO. DESCRIPTION ITEM NO.
BILL OF MATERIAL
Page 9

NOTE: OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT,
SPECIFY WHEN ORDERING. s ien

ESTIMATED WEIGHT: 200 LBS.

08 10 Naons! Ol X ls

or I paet; or use of this deeign or distibution of this
This

prees

v vt | [N mariomaL owwmaL vanco

" SUCTION STABILIZER

ORAWING NUMBER: SHEET:

12-P-160 TRIPLEX MUD PUMP
PL 1292369 | 1 OF 1 |

A




Document number PL 1292125
Revision C

‘ Q O l A XU SOOM CAPACITY J00 LS. { 138 K& "

5 g

BILL OF MATERIAL
PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1292125
1292126

PIN, YOKE

YOKE, ADJUSTABLE
FITTING, 1/87 HYDRAULIC GREASE
NUT, 3/4" HEX JAM

7000395-11
7000440-11 |CAPSCREW, 3[4" X 2" HEX HEAD CAD. PLT GR5
7619058 |wasHER, 5/8" SPRING LOCK

7619066 |WASHER, 3/47 SPRING LOCK
7819040 ITROLLEY

w10 N N INS 138 food 100 100 [N [t Lot b Lo

* OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT, SPECIFY WHEN ORDERING,

Page 10

www.natoil.com

NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO




NOTE: THESE DIMENSIONS ARE ACCURATE
" LD NOT BE USED FOR
57AP.1. 50007 RING JOINT FLANGE - INSTALLATION UNLESS CERTIFIED.
DIMENSIONS IN BRACKETS ARE
STRAINER CROSS MEASURED IN MILLIMETERS.

4" AP.L 50004 RING JOINT
FLANGE (BOTH SIDES )

!i 6”7 A.P.1. 5000 ¢ RING JOINT

FLANGE { BOTH SIDES )

i
!
i
E

_ G DISCHARGE

i
T
i 11 & ? 4\ -
\ | = > 5 A.P.1. 5000 #
LEFT SIDE i - /,\ T , RING JOINT FLANGE
i 1 & 1
- i M . I3 PUMP, AS SHOWN, IS FOR RIGHT HAND DRIVE,
ALl ii g g eeam = LEFT HAND DRIVE IS OPPOSITE THAT SHOWN,
! :
RAVITY —| =

[ .

78-5/8 {1997.0)
71 {1803.4}%
1420 {508.0 }ombag 20 {508.0 )

i

71 {18034)

82-1/2 { 1587.5 Jmm———— g

}
i

s

120123 }—.1 e

s o]
2-1/4 {1073.1
N
68-1/4 { 1428.7')
S
1
i
H
1
»,
S 7} :
-<—~—-———-/ 63 (1600.2)
38 {965.2) TYP

R o >

UWTQ_JF_:

- SUCTION
10" AS.A. 150 %
RING JOINT FLANGE

i
A
42

G 8eA

:

./

.

iy
i
RIGHT SIDE e o
: OPTIONAL SIDE INLET

~ 1-1/8(2B6)X2 (50.8) X 15-1/4 (3874 ) KEY SUCTION CONNECTION

gt nm

g
2

8.28B0 (234.960) DIA. —
QD HUB TYPE *3” / —> [ 5.248 1234.898) =3 5
V-
94. {2387.6) REQUIRED 70 1= 5 OPTIONAL SIDE INLET
REMOVE PINION SHAFT - ! i
29.3/4 (755.6) —-?\ » i 5 SUCTION CONNECTION
T == !
AL
Ly f=——== ——— 1
! +) . __G SUCTION
P
‘/ L io::.
e sE 7
& l) -2 +
s P 16-1/2 *
- (419.1)
g’ O]
i - 7 . G OISCHARGE
z 5 a
g 1 @ NATIONAL 5 =
~ = =] OILWELL .| G PuMP T &) &
£ B T £ D = 3
— o~ w
: | ° g 3 Page 11
5 3 < | | /. I : @
o [T — -
2 3 SUCTION ; document cortsine propritary
= - cLeanour = - = ¥ o bl bt © Nt Ot .5 &V nationar onweLL varco
! ° n Y ac proery of Nl Qb Reprr, ™ s | NATIONAL-OILWELL, L.P.
S = g2- L2 : xpraea witan consars of Naons Obwen. i | 1530 WEST SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY NORTH
| < = | 2R ; = T T el o | HOUSTON, TEXAS 77043, USA
¥ :.’ ’ — gm‘c’)‘m
g 25-7/37 { 540.5 ) P—23 (584.2 )-’l ! TITLE:
e 45.1/4 { 11483 ) v 10-8-1/2 {3263.9) —1‘!‘ 24-3/4 (6286 ’“"7‘2%"5/?7 OUTLINE DRAWING

12-P-160 TRIPLEX MUD PUMP

17'-5 (5308.6 )

DRAWING NUMBER: SHEET: REV.

PL 1292004 10F1 | E




	Binder1.pdf
	0001.TIF
	0001000.TIF
	0001001.TIF


